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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha A A 1990 R F 1.30 1839 yes

VERAS Rayssa A A 1996 R F 1.18 1843 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith A A 1995 R F 1.4 2551 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA BOURGINE Cassiopee A A 1995 R F 1.17 2712 yes

DELAVOIPIERE Clemence A A 2000 R F 1.10 2642 yes

TARJU Enora A A 2007 R F 1.42 3239 yes

VIDE Brianna A A 1999 R F 1.5 1495 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

GBR COLLIS Gemma A A 1992 R F 1.2 221 yes

HOLDER Emily A A 2004 L F 1.27 1952 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

HKG FAN Pui Shan A A 1975 R F 1.32 2 yes

YU Chui Yee A A 1984 L F 1.7 1 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna A A 1978 R F 1.13 5 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ISR KELMAN Linor A A 1990 R F 1.12 1342 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko A A 1969 R F 1.23 1778 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye A A 2000 R F 1.61 1902 yes

JANG Seon A A A 2000 R F 1.99999 1642 yes

KIM Sunmi A A 1989 R F 1.99999 0 yes

KWON Hyo Kyeong A A 2001 L F 1.3 1641 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

POL DROZDZ Kinga A A 1994 R F 1.8 1857 yes

FIDRYCH Marta A A 1990 R F 1.1 106 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

THA NAKPRASIT Duean A A 1992 R F 1.22 171 yes

THONGDAENG Aphinya A A 2003 R F 1.24 2519 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
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Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

TUR VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale A A 2000 R F 1.26 1070 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

USA ISAACSON Victoria A A 1998 R F 1.25 1786 yes

JENSEN Shelby A A 2001 L F 1.29 1787 yes

TAYLOR Jataya A A 1985 L F 1.41 3208 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

13 Nations, 26 Participants (26 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 001 190.0 POL FIDRYCH Marta F yes

2. 1 002 169.0 GBR COLLIS Gemma F yes

3. 1 003 166.0 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong F yes

4. 1 004 147.0 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith F yes

5. 1 005 144.0 FRA VIDE Brianna F yes

6. 1 007 110.0 HKG YU Chui Yee F yes

7. 1 008 80.0 POL DROZDZ Kinga F yes

8. 1 010 66.0 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence F yes

9. 1 012 58.0 ISR KELMAN Linor F yes

10. 1 013 56.0 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna F yes

11. 1 017 48.0 FRA BOURGINE Cassiopee F yes

12. 1 018 43.0 BRA VERAS Rayssa F yes

13. 1 022 36.0 THA NAKPRASIT Duean F yes

14. 1 023 36.0 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko F yes

15. 1 024 36.0 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya F yes

16. 1 025 36.0 USA ISAACSON Victoria F yes

17. 1 026 36.0 TUR VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale F yes

18. 1 027 34.0 GBR HOLDER Emily F yes

19. 1 029 31.0 USA JENSEN Shelby F yes

20. 1 030 30.0 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha F yes

21. 1 032 28.0 HKG FAN Pui Shan F yes

22. 1 041 16.0 USA TAYLOR Jataya F yes

23. 1 042 14.0 FRA TARJU Enora F yes

24. 1 061 4.0 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye F yes

T25. 1 99999 0.0 KOR JANG Seon A F yes

T26. 1 99999 0.0 KOR KIM Sunmi F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS A Epee female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler
Referee Delegate - Gerald Cheng

Organizer - Jin Kuk Yu
SEMI Delegate - Kai Ziegler

Classifier - Anita Laszlo and Ying Ki Fung
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 26 Participants

1 First round
04.09. 13:00

6 Exempt
20 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
20% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
04.09. 15:20

Table of 32

22 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 04.09. 15:20

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS A Epee female Senior
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List of exempt participants First round OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 POL FIDRYCH Marta 2 1 190.0 exempt

2 GBR COLLIS Gemma 2 2 169.0 exempt

3 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2 3 166.0 exempt

4 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 2 4 147.0 exempt

5 FRA VIDE Brianna 2 5 144.0 exempt

6 HKG YU Chui Yee 2 7 110.0 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 13:00 | Piste 13 / 14

KITAMURA Kenji, JPN , LUK Wai Lung, HKG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA 1 V 2 V V V 4 22 16 0.800 6 2.
JENSEN Shelby USA 2 2 2 V V V 3 19 17 0.600 2 3.
DROZDZ Kinga POL 3 V V V V V 5 25 12 1.000 13 1.
BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 4 4 4 3 V V 2 21 21 0.400 0 4.
HOLDER Emily GBR 5 3 1 3 2 3 0 12 25 0.000 -13 6.
NAKPRASIT Duean THA 6 2 2 2 4 V 1 15 23 0.200 -8 5.

Poule 2 13:00 | Piste 11 / 12

DI GIULIO Giacomo Emanuele, ITA , KIM Yong Kook, KOR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

JANG Seon A KOR 1 V 0 V 4 V V 4 24 22 0.667 2 4.
VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 7 30 0.000 -23 7.
DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 3 V V 3 4 3 V 3 25 17 0.500 8 5.
TAYLOR Jataya USA 4 4 V V4 V 4 V 4 27 20 0.667 7 3.
FAN Pui Shan HKG 5 V V V 3 V V 5 28 20 0.833 8 1.
VERAS Rayssa BRA 6 4 V V V 4 V 4 28 21 0.667 7 2.
MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 7 3 V 2 3 2 2 1 17 26 0.167 -9 6.

Poule 3 13:00 | Piste 9 / 10

BURNAGIEL Dorota, POL , CHIU Yan Chat Anka, HKG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

KELMAN Linor ISR 1 1 V 4 4 V 3 2 22 25 0.333 -3 5.
KIM Sunmi KOR 2 V 4 3 3 V V 3 25 21 0.500 4 3.
TARJU Enora FRA 3 4 V 4 3 V 4 2 25 26 0.333 -1 4.
THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 4 V V V V V V 6 30 12 1.000 18 1.
KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 5 V V V 0 V V 5 25 20 0.833 5 2.
OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 6 1 3 2 1 1 V 1 13 28 0.167 -15 7.
ISAACSON Victoria USA 7 V 2 V 0 4 3 2 19 27 0.333 -8 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya 6 6 30 12 1.000 18 Q

2 POL DROZDZ Kinga 5 5 25 12 1.000 13 Q

3 HKG FAN Pui Shan 5 6 28 20 0.833 8 Q

4 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 5 6 25 20 0.833 5 Q

5 FRA BOURGINE Cassiopee 4 5 22 16 0.800 6 Q

6 BRA VERAS Rayssa 4 6 28 21 0.667 7 Q

7 USA TAYLOR Jataya 4 6 27 20 0.667 7 Q

8 KOR JANG Seon A 4 6 24 22 0.667 2 Q

9 USA JENSEN Shelby 3 5 19 17 0.600 2 Q

10 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence 3 6 25 17 0.500 8 Q

11 KOR KIM Sunmi 3 6 25 21 0.500 4 Q

12 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye 2 5 21 21 0.400 0 Q

13 FRA TARJU Enora 2 6 25 26 0.333 -1 Q

14 ISR KELMAN Linor 2 6 22 25 0.333 -3 Q

15 USA ISAACSON Victoria 2 6 19 27 0.333 -8 Q

16 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 1 5 15 23 0.200 -8 Q

17 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko 1 6 17 26 0.167 -9 E

18 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 1 6 13 28 0.167 -15 E

19 GBR HOLDER Emily 0 5 12 25 0.000 -13 E

20 TUR VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale 0 6 7 30 0.000 -23 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 POL FIDRYCH Marta  

2 GBR COLLIS Gemma  

3 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong  

4 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith  

5 FRA VIDE Brianna  

6 HKG YU Chui Yee  

7 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya 6 6 30 12 1.000 18

8 POL DROZDZ Kinga 5 5 25 12 1.000 13

9 HKG FAN Pui Shan 5 6 28 20 0.833 8

10 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 5 6 25 20 0.833 5

11 FRA BOURGINE Cassiopee 4 5 22 16 0.800 6

12 BRA VERAS Rayssa 4 6 28 21 0.667 7

13 USA TAYLOR Jataya 4 6 27 20 0.667 7

14 KOR JANG Seon A 4 6 24 22 0.667 2

15 USA JENSEN Shelby 3 5 19 17 0.600 2

16 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence 3 6 25 17 0.500 8

17 KOR KIM Sunmi 3 6 25 21 0.500 4

18 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye 2 5 21 21 0.400 0

19 FRA TARJU Enora 2 6 25 26 0.333 -1

20 ISR KELMAN Linor 2 6 22 25 0.333 -3

21 USA ISAACSON Victoria 2 6 19 27 0.333 -8

22 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 1 5 15 23 0.200 -8
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 FIDRYCH Marta POL  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 9 Mon 15:20

17 KIM Sunmi KOR   V

16 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA   7

  R: CHIU Yan Chat Anka (HKG)

 

9 FAN Pui Shan HKG  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 DROZDZ Kinga POL  

 

 

5 VIDE Brianna FRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 10 Mon 15:20

21 ISAACSON Victoria USA   10

12 VERAS Rayssa BRA   V

  R: DI GIULIO Giacomo Emanuele (ITA)

  Piste 11 Mon 15:20

13 TAYLOR Jataya USA   7

20 KELMAN Linor ISR   V

  R: KIM Yong Kook (KOR)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP  

 

Piste 13 Mon 16:00

FIDRYCH Marta POL   7

KIM Sunmi (17) KOR   V

R: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)

Piste 14 Mon 16:00

FAN Pui Shan HKG   14

DROZDZ Kinga POL   V

R: DI GIULIO Giacomo Emanuele (ITA)

Piste 7 Mon 16:00

VIDE Brianna FRA   V

VERAS Rayssa BRA   11

R: LUK Wai Lung (HKG)

Piste 8 Mon 16:00

KELMAN Linor (20) ISR   10

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP   V

R: CHIU Yan Chat Anka (HKG)

Piste FINAL1 Mon 16:40

KIM Sunmi (17) KOR   V

DROZDZ Kinga POL   9

R: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS) / V: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste FINAL2 Mon 16:40

VIDE Brianna FRA   V

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP   13

R: AZHMY Fauzan (INA) / V: CHIU Yan Chat Anka (HKG)



World Cup Busan

Busan (KOR)
04.09.2023 - 1:00 PM Epee female Senior A

Individual

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch
2023.7.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     04.09.2023 12:04 2 / 3

A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 12 Mon 15:20

19 TARJU Enora FRA   V

14 JANG Seon A KOR   6

  R: KITAMURA Kenji (JPN)

  Piste 13 Mon 15:20

11 BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA   12

22 NAKPRASIT Duean THA   V

  R: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 YU Chui Yee HKG  

 

 

7 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN  

 

  Piste 14 Mon 15:20

15 JENSEN Shelby USA   V

18 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR   12

  R: LUK Wai Lung (HKG)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 COLLIS Gemma GBR  

 

Piste 9 Mon 16:00

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   V

TARJU Enora (19) FRA   7

R: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

Piste 10 Mon 16:00

NAKPRASIT Duean (22) THA   3

YU Chui Yee HKG   V 7

R: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

Piste 11 Mon 16:00

THONGDAENG Aphinya THA   V

KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN   12

R: SEO Min Weon (KOR)

Piste 12 Mon 16:00

JENSEN Shelby USA   3

COLLIS Gemma GBR   V

R: KITAMURA Kenji (JPN)

Piste 3 Mon 16:40

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   V

YU Chui Yee HKG   5

R: SUWARTO Edi (INA) / V: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)

Piste 4 Mon 16:40

THONGDAENG Aphinya THA   11

COLLIS Gemma GBR   V

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: KITAMURA Kenji (JPN)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste FINAL1 Mon 17:50

1 KIM Sunmi (17) KOR   V

4 VIDE Brianna (5) FRA   7

  R: DI GIULIO Giacomo Emanuele (ITA) / V: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

  Piste FINAL2 Mon 18:10

3 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   V

2 COLLIS Gemma GBR   12

  R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: KITAMURA Kenji (JPN)

Piste FINAL2 Mon 18:50

KIM Sunmi (17) KOR   6

KWON Hyo Kyeong (3) KOR   V

R: SUWARTO Edi (INA) / V: KITAMURA Kenji (JPN)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2001

2 KOR KIM Sunmi 1989

3 GBR COLLIS Gemma 1992

3 FRA VIDE Brianna 1999

Table of 8

5 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 1995

6 HKG YU Chui Yee 1984

7 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya 2003

8 POL DROZDZ Kinga 1994

Table of 16

9 POL FIDRYCH Marta 1990

10 HKG FAN Pui Shan 1975

11 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 1978

12 BRA VERAS Rayssa 1996

13 USA JENSEN Shelby 2001

14 FRA TARJU Enora 2007

15 ISR KELMAN Linor 1990

16 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 1992

Table of 32

17 FRA BOURGINE Cassiopee 1995

18 USA TAYLOR Jataya 1985

19 KOR JANG Seon A 2000

20 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence 2000

21 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye 2000

22 USA ISAACSON Victoria 1998

First round

23 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko 1969

24 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 1990

25 GBR HOLDER Emily 2004

26 TUR VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale 2000
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 2 0 2

HKG B B CHIU Yan Chat Anka 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

B B LUK Wai Lung 1 1 1 3 0 0

INA B B AZHMY Fauzan 1 1 0 0

B B B SUWARTO Edi 1 1 0/1 1 3 1 1

ITA B B B DI GIULIO Giacomo Emanuele 1 1 1 1 4 0 2

JPN P P KITAMURA Kenji 1 1 1 0/1 0/1 0/1 3 3 1

KOR B B KIM Yong Kook 1 1 2 0 0

B B SEO Min Weon 1 1 2 0 0

MAS B B B WAMBECK Andrea Eva 1 1 2 0 0

POL B B BURNAGIEL Dorota 1 1 1 3 0 0

THA B B Ca JUNSANGSEE Wongsakun 1 1 0 0

USA A B A SHUMATE Sean 0/1 0 1 0

B B ZELJKOVIC Jelena 0/1 0 1 0

14 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2001

Silver KOR KIM Sunmi 1989

Bronze GBR COLLIS Gemma 1992

Bronze FRA VIDE Brianna 1999


